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From: Martin, Robert C. <marti1rc@cmich.edu>
Subject: RE: FW: Salt Lake Tribune FOIA
Date: Tue, 14 Aug 2007 11:37:20 -0400
To: <ncarlisle@sltrib.com>
CC: <josli1jg@cmich.edu> <kelly1ka@cmich.edu> <vande1df@cmich.edu>
Attachments: 0

Mr. Carlisle:

We have only the summary data, already supplied to you.

Regards, Bob Martin

Robert C. Martin
Associate Vice Provost
Warriner Hall 308
Central Michigan University
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858
(989) 774-3368
(989) 774-4250, fax
-----Original Message-----
From: Nate Carlisle [mailto:ncarlisle@sltrib.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2007 10:33 AM
To: Martin, Robert C.; ncarlisle@sltrib.com
Cc: Kelly, Kathleen A; Joslin, Joyce G
Subject: RE: FW: Salt Lake Tribune FOIA

Mr. Martin:

Thank you for your e-mail of Aug. 10 and the documents you supplied. 

Can you please supply a breakdown of positive tests by sport and
detected substance? 

Thank you. 

Nate Carlisle

>
>
>
>---- Original Message ----
>From: marti1rc@cmich.edu
>To: ncarlisle@sltrib.com
>Subject: RE: FW: Salt Lake Tribune FOIA
>Date: Fri, 10 Aug 2007 14:02:48 -0400
>
>>Dear Mr. Carlisle:
>>
>> 
>>
>>This is the response of Central Michigan University to your request
>for
>>records. You asked for:
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>>
>> 
>>
>>1. "Documentation or an accounting of all positive tests...." The
>>answer to this is contained in the spreadsheet above - the Excel
>file,
>>the first attachment.
>>
>> 
>>
>>2. "A calendar or other documentation including the frequency of
>>drug tests administered..." The answer is included on the
>spreadsheet
>>responsive to #1.
>>
>> 
>>
>>3. "Records related to punishments levied..." We have "hard"
>>copies of letters sent to the particular student athletes. These
>will
>>be sent by mail. Per Section 13(2) of the Michigan FOIA, we have
>>redacted information that would identify the student athletes,
>including
>>name, address and the particular team sport they participated in. 
>>
>> 
>>
>>4. "The budget for or amount of money...." The second file
>>attached above contains this information. 
>>
>> 
>>
>>5. "Audits or reports discussing the drug testing of athletes..."
>>The third attachment above is responsive to this request. It is an
>>excerpt from the CMU Student Athlete Handbook, Section 9. 
>>
>> 
>>
>>6. "Contracts or agreements with vendors who have a role in drug
>>testing athletes." There is no written contract or agreement with
>Drug
>>Free Sport, the contractor that does the testing for CMU, because
>the
>>University pays on a per-test basis. 
>>
>> 
>>
>>7. "All information provided by vendors...." Since the University
>>pays on a per-test basis, CMU did not go out to bid for potential
>>vendors, so there are no records to provide. 
>>
>> 
>>
>>There is no charge for these records.
>>
>> 
>>
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>>Yours, Robert C. Martin
>>
>> 
>>
>>Robert C. Martin
>>Associate Vice Provost
>>Warriner Hall 308
>>Central Michigan University
>>Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858
>>(989) 774-3368
>>(989) 774-4250, fax 
Nate Carlisle
Reporter
The Salt Lake Tribune
Phone: (801) 257-8794
Fax: (801) 257-8525
E-mail: ncarlisle@sltrib.com


